OXNARD CITY

Tax Rate Book For Fiscal Year 2025-26

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11031104
11031105
11031106
11031107
12007102
12007103
12007104
12007105
12015103
18031102

SANTA PAULA CITY

COUNTY GENERAL FUND

EL SCH BD OXNARD #3

EL SCH BD OXNARD #4

EL SCH BOND OXNARD #5
EL SCH BOND OXN MSR |

HI SCH BOND OXNARD

HI SCH BOND OXNARD #2

HI SCH BOND OXNARD #3

HI SCH BOND OXNARD MSR E
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
CITY OXNARD DIST #1 BOND
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

Tax Rate Book For Fiscal Year 2025-26

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11045103
11054102
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND
EL SCH BD SANTA PAULA
SANTA PAULA USD BD
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

SANTA PAULA CITY

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11005102
11005103
11005104
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS #2

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS MSR G
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

Page 175 of 720

TAX RATE
1.000000
0.021200
0.044600
0.027300
0.024000
0.003000
0.011300
0.027300
0.001600
0.013900
0.050615
1.224815

TAX RATE
1.000000
0.017200
0.040200
0.035200
0.013900
1.106500

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE
1.000000

0.021400
0.031200
0.025200
0.035200
0.013900
1.126900

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE AREA 03999
TAX RATIO

0.816449
0.017309
0.036414
0.022289
0.019595
0.002449
0.009226
0.022289
0.001306
0.011349
0.041325

*1.000000%

TAX RATE AREA 04001
TAX RATIO
0.903751
0.015544
0.036331
0.031812
0.012562
*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%

TAX RATE AREA 04002
TAX RATIO

0.887390

0.018990

0.027687

0.022362

0.031236

0.012335
*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%



Tax Rate Book For Fiscal Year 2025-26

TAX RATE AREA 04003

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11045103
11054102
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND
EL SCH BD SANTA PAULA
SANTA PAULA USD BD
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

TAX RATE AREA 04004

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11025102
11025103
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND
EL SCH BOND MUPU MSR J
EL SCH BOND MUPU MSR K
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

TAX RATE AREA 04005

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11025102
11025103
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND
EL SCH BOND MUPU MSR J
EL SCH BOND MUPU MSR K
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

Page 176 of 720

TAX RATE
1.000000
0.017200
0.040200
0.035200
0.013900
1.106500

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE
1.000000
0.018700
0.020900
0.035200
0.013900
1.088700

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE
1.000000

0.018700
0.020900
0.035200
0.013900
1.088700

0.026241
0.026241

SANTA PAULA CITY
TAX RATIO

0.903751
0.015544
0.036331
0.031812
0.012562

*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%

SANTA PAULA CITY
TAX RATIO

0.918527
0.017176
0.019197
0.032332
0.012768

*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%

SANTA PAULA CITY
TAX RATIO

0.918527
0.017176
0.019197
0.032332
0.012768

*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%



SANTA PAULA CITY

Tax Rate Book For Fiscal Year 2025-26

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11045103
11054102
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND
EL SCH BD SANTA PAULA
SANTA PAULA USD BD
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

SANTA PAULA CITY

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11005102
11005103
11005104
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS #2

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS MSR G
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

SANTA PAULA CITY

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11005102
11005103
11005104
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS #2

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS MSR G
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

Page 177 of 720

TAX RATE
1.000000
0.017200
0.040200
0.035200
0.013900
1.106500

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE
1.000000
0.021400
0.031200
0.025200
0.035200
0.013900
1.126900

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE
1.000000

0.021400
0.031200
0.025200
0.035200
0.013900
1.126900

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE AREA 04006
TAX RATIO
0.903751
0.015544
0.036331
0.031812
0.012562
*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%

TAX RATE AREA 04007
TAX RATIO

0.887390

0.018990

0.027687

0.022362

0.031236

0.012335
*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%

TAX RATE AREA 04008
TAX RATIO

0.887390

0.018990

0.027687

0.022362

0.031236

0.012335
*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%



Tax Rate Book For Fiscal Year 2025-26

TAX RATE AREA 04009

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11005102
11005103
11005104
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS #2

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS MSR G
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

TAX RATE AREA 04010

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11045103
11054102
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND
EL SCH BD SANTA PAULA
SANTA PAULA USD BD
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

TAX RATE AREA 04011

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11045103
11054102
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND
EL SCH BD SANTA PAULA
SANTA PAULA USD BD
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

Page 178 of 720

TAX RATE
1.000000
0.021400
0.031200
0.025200
0.035200
0.013900
1.126900

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE
1.000000
0.017200
0.040200
0.035200
0.013900
1.106500

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE
1.000000

0.017200
0.040200
0.035200
0.013900
1.106500

0.026241
0.026241

SANTA PAULA CITY
TAX RATIO

0.887390
0.018990
0.027687
0.022362
0.031236
0.012335

*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%

SANTA PAULA CITY
TAX RATIO

0.903751
0.015544
0.036331
0.031812
0.012562

*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%

SANTA PAULA CITY
TAX RATIO

0.903751
0.015544
0.036331
0.031812
0.012562

*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%



SANTA PAULA CITY

Tax Rate Book For Fiscal Year 2025-26

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11045103
11054102
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND
EL SCH BD SANTA PAULA
SANTA PAULA USD BD
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

SANTA PAULA CITY

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11045103
11054102
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND
EL SCH BD SANTA PAULA
SANTA PAULA USD BD
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

SANTA PAULA CITY

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11025102
11025103
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND
EL SCH BOND MUPU MSR J
EL SCH BOND MUPU MSR K
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

Page 179 of 720

TAX RATE
1.000000
0.017200
0.040200
0.035200
0.013900
1.106500

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE
1.000000
0.017200
0.040200
0.035200
0.013900
1.106500

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE
1.000000

0.018700
0.020900
0.035200
0.013900
1.088700

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE AREA 04012
TAX RATIO
0.903751
0.015544
0.036331
0.031812
0.012562
*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%

TAX RATE AREA 04013
TAX RATIO
0.903751
0.015544
0.036331
0.031812
0.012562
*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%

TAX RATE AREA 04014
TAX RATIO
0.918527
0.017176
0.019197
0.032332
0.012768
*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%



Tax Rate Book For Fiscal Year 2025-26

TAX RATE AREA 04015

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11025102
11025103
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND
EL SCH BOND MUPU MSR J
EL SCH BOND MUPU MSR K
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

TAX RATE AREA 04016

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11005102
11005103
11005104
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS #2

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS MSR G
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

TAX RATE AREA 04017

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11005102
11005103
11005104
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS #2

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS MSR G
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

Page 180 of 720

TAX RATE
1.000000
0.018700
0.020900
0.035200
0.013900
1.088700

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE
1.000000
0.021400
0.031200
0.025200
0.035200
0.013900
1.126900

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE
1.000000

0.021400
0.031200
0.025200
0.035200
0.013900
1.126900

0.026241
0.026241

SANTA PAULA CITY
TAX RATIO

0.918527
0.017176
0.019197
0.032332
0.012768

*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%

SANTA PAULA CITY
TAX RATIO

0.887390
0.018990
0.027687
0.022362
0.031236
0.012335

*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%

SANTA PAULA CITY
TAX RATIO

0.887390
0.018990
0.027687
0.022362
0.031236
0.012335

*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%



SANTA PAULA CITY

Tax Rate Book For Fiscal Year 2025-26

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11045103
11054102
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND
EL SCH BD SANTA PAULA
SANTA PAULA USD BD
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

SANTA PAULA CITY

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11005102
11005103
11005104
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS #2

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS MSR G
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

SANTA PAULA CITY

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11045103
11054102
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND
EL SCH BD SANTA PAULA
SANTA PAULA USD BD
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

Page 181 of 720

TAX RATE
1.000000
0.017200
0.040200
0.035200
0.013900
1.106500

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE
1.000000
0.021400
0.031200
0.025200
0.035200
0.013900
1.126900

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE
1.000000

0.017200
0.040200
0.035200
0.013900
1.106500

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE AREA 04018
TAX RATIO
0.903751
0.015544
0.036331
0.031812
0.012562
*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%

TAX RATE AREA 04019
TAX RATIO

0.887390

0.018990

0.027687

0.022362

0.031236

0.012335
*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%

TAX RATE AREA 04020
TAX RATIO
0.903751
0.015544
0.036331
0.031812
0.012562
*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%



Tax Rate Book For Fiscal Year 2025-26

TAX RATE AREA 04021

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11045103
11054102
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND
EL SCH BD SANTA PAULA
SANTA PAULA USD BD
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

TAX RATE AREA 04022

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11005102
11005103
11005104
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS #2

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS MSR G
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

TAX RATE AREA 04023

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11005102
11005103
11005104
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS #2

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS MSR G
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

Page 182 of 720

TAX RATE
1.000000
0.017200
0.040200
0.035200
0.013900
1.106500

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE
1.000000
0.021400
0.031200
0.025200
0.035200
0.013900
1.126900

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE
1.000000

0.021400
0.031200
0.025200
0.035200
0.013900
1.126900

0.026241
0.026241

SANTA PAULA CITY
TAX RATIO

0.903751
0.015544
0.036331
0.031812
0.012562

*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%

SANTA PAULA CITY
TAX RATIO

0.887390
0.018990
0.027687
0.022362
0.031236
0.012335

*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%

SANTA PAULA CITY
TAX RATIO

0.887390
0.018990
0.027687
0.022362
0.031236
0.012335

*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%



SANTA PAULA CITY

Tax Rate Book For Fiscal Year 2025-26

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11045103
11054102
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND
EL SCH BD SANTA PAULA
SANTA PAULA USD BD
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

SANTA PAULA CITY

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11005102
11005103
11005104
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS #2

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS MSR G
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

SANTA PAULA CITY

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11005102
11005103
11005104
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS #2

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS MSR G
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

Page 183 of 720

TAX RATE
1.000000
0.017200
0.040200
0.035200
0.013900
1.106500

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE
1.000000
0.021400
0.031200
0.025200
0.035200
0.013900
1.126900

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE
1.000000

0.021400
0.031200
0.025200
0.035200
0.013900
1.126900

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE AREA 04024
TAX RATIO
0.903751
0.015544
0.036331
0.031812
0.012562
*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%

TAX RATE AREA 04025
TAX RATIO

0.887390

0.018990

0.027687

0.022362

0.031236

0.012335
*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%

TAX RATE AREA 04026
TAX RATIO

0.887390

0.018990

0.027687

0.022362

0.031236

0.012335
*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%



Tax Rate Book For Fiscal Year 2025-26

TAX RATE AREA 04027

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11025102
11025103
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND
EL SCH BOND MUPU MSR J
EL SCH BOND MUPU MSR K
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

TAX RATE AREA 04028

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11045103
11054102
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND
EL SCH BD SANTA PAULA
SANTA PAULA USD BD
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

17771101

UNITED WTR CONS IMPORT
TOTAL LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS

TAX RATE AREA 04029

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11005102
11005103
11005104
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS #2

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS MSR G
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

TAX RATE AREA 04998

SUBFUND NUMBER SUBFUND NAME

14001101
11005102
11005103
11005104
12010103
12015103

COUNTY GENERAL FUND

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS #2

EL SCH BOND BRIGGS MSR G
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY

Page 184 of 720

TAX RATE
1.000000
0.018700
0.020900
0.035200
0.013900
1.088700

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE
1.000000
0.017200
0.040200
0.035200
0.013900
1.106500

0.026241
0.026241

TAX RATE
1.000000

0.021400
0.031200
0.025200
0.035200
0.013900
1.126900

TAX RATE
1.000000
0.021400
0.031200
0.025200
0.035200
0.013900
1.126900

SANTA PAULA CITY
TAX RATIO

0.918527
0.017176
0.019197
0.032332
0.012768

*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%

SANTA PAULA CITY
TAX RATIO

0.903751
0.015544
0.036331
0.031812
0.012562

*1.000000%

1.000000
*1.000000%

SANTA PAULA CITY
TAX RATIO

0.887390
0.018990
0.027687
0.022362
0.031236
0.012335

*1.000000%

SANTA PAULA CITY
TAX RATIO

0.887390
0.018990
0.027687
0.022362
0.031236
0.012335

*1.000000%



SANTA PAULA CITY

SUBFUND NUMBER
14001101

11045103
11054102
12010103
12015103

VENTURA CITY
SUBFUND NUMBER
14001101
12014105
12014106
12015103
18605101

VENTURA CITY
SUBFUND NUMBER
14001101
12014105
12014106
12015103
18605101

VENTURA CITY
SUBFUND NUMBER
14001101
12014105
12014106
12015103

VENTURA CITY
SUBFUND NUMBER
14001101
12014105
12014106
12015103
18605101

Tax Rate Book For Fiscal Year 2025-26

SUBFUND NAME TAX RATE

COUNTY GENERAL FUND 1.000000
EL SCH BD SANTA PAULA 0.017200
SANTA PAULA USD BD 0.040200
STA PAULA HI SCH BD #2 0.035200
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD 0.013900
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1.106500

Tax Rate Book For Fiscal Year 2025-26

SUBFUND NAME TAX RATE

COUNTY GENERAL FUND 1.000000
UNI SCH BOND VENTURA 0.014900
UNI SCHBOND VENT MSR E 0.059200
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD 0.013900
CASITAS MUN WTR BD 0.004029
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1.092029
SUBFUND NAME TAX RATE

COUNTY GENERAL FUND 1.000000
UNI SCH BOND VENTURA 0.014900
UNI SCHBOND VENT MSR E 0.059200
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD 0.013900
CASITAS MUN WTR BD 0.004029
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1.092029
SUBFUND NAME TAX RATE

COUNTY GENERAL FUND 1.000000
UNI SCH BOND VENTURA 0.014900
UNI SCHBOND VENT MSR E 0.059200
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD 0.013900
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1.088000
SUBFUND NAME TAX RATE

COUNTY GENERAL FUND 1.000000
UNI SCH BOND VENTURA 0.014900
UNI SCHBOND VENT MSR E 0.059200
VTA COMM COLLEGE BD 0.013900
CASITAS MUN WTR BD 0.004029
TOTAL GENERAL COUNTY 1.092029
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TAX RATE AREA 04999
TAX RATIO
0.903751
0.015544
0.036331
0.031812
0.012562
*1.000000%

TAX RATE AREA 05001
TAX RATIO
0.915727
0.013644
0.054211
0.012729
0.003689
*1.000000%

TAX RATE AREA 05002
TAX RATIO
0.915727
0.013644
0.054211
0.012729
0.003689
*1.000000%

TAX RATE AREA 05003
TAX RATIO
0.919117
0.013695
0.054412
0.012776
*1.000000%

TAX RATE AREA 05004
TAX RATIO
0.915727
0.013644
0.054211
0.012729
0.003689
*1.000000%





